
Un-starred Question No. 97 

Number of Unemployed Youths  

Un-starred 97: Sh. BALRAJ KUNDU (Meham):  

        Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:- 

a) the reasons for which HKRN has been established by the 
Government;    
 

b) the number of unemployed youths registered there upon so far; and  
 
 

c) the number of youths who have got employment through the 
Government together with the details thereof? 
 

Answer: Sh. Manohar Lal, Chief Minister, Haryana 
 
Sir, 

a) Haryana Kaushal Rozgar Nigam Limited (HKRNL) was established 

under the Companies Act, 2013 on October 13, 2021 with the mission, 

amongst others, to target socio-economically disadvantaged candidates for 

skilling and deployment based on predefined criteria, to arrange for 

deployment of skilled and semi-skilled manpower in Government/ Private 

establishments on demand basis. 

b) A total of 4,35,897 unemployed youth have been registered with HKRN 

till date.                 

c) A total of 118600 youths have got employment through HKRN till date as 
per detail below:  

S.No. DISTRICT NO. OF CANDIDATES DEPLOYED 

1 AMBALA 5705 

2 BHIWANI 5993 

3 CHARKHI-DADRI 2826 

4 FARIDABAD 3114 



5 FATEHABAD 3943 

6 GURUGRAM 5263 

7 HISAR 10433 

8 JHAJJAR 4216 

9 JIND 6621 

10 KAITHAL 5197 

11 KARNAL 6392 

12 KURUKSHETRA 5240 

13 MAHENDERGARH 4460 

14 NUH 3180 

15 PALWAL 4209 

16 PANCHKULA 8951 

17 PANIPAT 3268 

18 REWARI 4149 

19 ROHTAK 7267 

20 SIRSA 6161 

21 SONIPAT 7108 

22 YAMUNANAGAR 4904 

TOTAL 118600 
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अतारांǑकत Ĥư सÉंया 97 

बेरोजगार युवाओ ंकȧ संÉया 

 

अताराǑंकत Ĥư सÉंया 97: Įी बलराज कंुडु (महम): 

Èया मÉुयमğंी यह बताने कȧ कृपा करेगɅ Ǒकः- 

      क) वे कारण ǔजनके िलए सरकार Ʈारा एच०के०आर०एन० कȧ èथापना कȧ गई है; 

      (ख) अब तक वहंा पजंीकृत बेरोजगार यवुाओ ंकȧ सÉंया; और 

      ग) सरकार के माÚयम से Ǒकतने यवुाओ ंको रोजगार िमला है और उनका Þयौरा Èया है? 

उƣरः Įी मनोहर लाल, मÉुयमğंी हǐरयाणा 

महोदय, 

क)  हǐरयाणा कौशल रोजगार िनगम िलिमटेड (एच.के.आर.एन.एल.), कंपनी अिधिनयम 2013 के तहत 

13 अÈटूबर 2021 को èथापना कȧ गई थी,  ǔजसका उƧेæय सामाǔजक-आिथ[क Ǿप से विंचत उàमीदवारɉ 

कȧ कौशल िनपणुता बढाते हुए पवू[िनधा[ǐरत मापदंडɉ के अनसुार िनयǒुƠया ँकरना है, तथा  सरकारȣ/ िनजी 

सèंथानो मɅ èकȧãड और समेी-èकȧãड ĮमशǒƠ को मागं के आधार पर Ĥबिंधत करना है। 

ख) अब तक एच.के.आर.एन. मɅ पजंीकृत बेरोजगार यवुाओ ंकȧ कुल सÉंया 435897 हɇ। 

ग) एच.के.आर.एन. के माÚयम से अब तक कुल 118600 यवुाओ ंको रोजगार िमला है जोǑक इस Ĥकार 

है:- 

Đम० स०ं ǔजला िनयƠु Ǒकये गये उàमीदवारɉ कȧ स०ं 

1 अàबाला 5705 

2 िभवानी 5993 

3 चरखी दादरȣ 2826 

4 फरȣदाबाद 3114 

5 फतेहाबाद 3943 



6 गǽुĒाम 5263 

7 Ǒहसार 10433 

8 झÏजर 4216 

9 जींद 6621 

10 कैथल 5197 

11 करनाल 6392 

12 कुǽ¢ेğ 5240 

13 महɅġगढ 4460 

14 नूहं 3180 

15 पलवल 4209 

16 पचंकूला 8951 

17 पानीपत 3268 

18 रेवाडȣ 4149 

19 रोहतक 7267 

20 िसरसा 6161 

21 सोनीपत 7108 

22 यमनुानगर 4904 

 कुल 118600 

 

....................................... 

 


